

City of Grants Pass
Willow Lane Street Reconstruction
 Project No. TR6325

BID SUMMARY



				Bidder	City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate)		Timber Mountain Construction, Inc.		LTM Inc. dba Knife River Materials		CPI Acquisitions, LLC		West Coast Pipeline, LLC'	
				Address	101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060		PO Box 930 Rogue River, OR 97537 (541) 956-8700		PO Box 1145 Medford, OR 97501 (541) 770-2960		PO Box 220 Murphy, OR 97533 (541) 862-2390		5924 Upton Road Central Point, OR 97502 (541) 941-6070	
				CSZ	NA		NA		NA		NA		NA	
				Phone	NA		NA		NA		NA		NA	
				Addendums Acknowledged No. 1 & 2 Bid Security	NA		1	Yes 10%	2	Yes 10%	3	Yes 10%	4	Yes 10%
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Mobilization , move in of equipment and materials per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00210, installed, complete.	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
2	Work Zone Traffic Control , includes TCD, TCM and TCP per approved plans, M.U.T.C.D., and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225 and 00225.90 (b), complete.	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
3	Erosion & Sediment Control , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00280.00 Inlet Protection, Dust Control, Sediment Fence, Biofilter Bags, installed complete.	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
4	Flagging Hours , APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225.97 (a)	1800	HRS	\$52.00	\$93,600.00	\$52.00	\$93,600.00	\$52.00	\$93,600.00	\$52.00	\$93,600.00	\$52.00	\$93,600.00	
5	Traffic Control Supervisor , TCS will oversee ALL traffic control operations on a daily basis and will be the direct contact for discussion and implementation of any traffic control issues and/or concerns for the duration of the project, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
6	Illuminated Traffic Safety Message Board .	4	EA	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	
7	Construction Staking , lay out and set construction stakes and marks to establish the lines, grades, and slopes necessary for project completion, per Special Provisions Sec. 00150.15 (c).	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
8	Removal of Structures and Obstructions , includes removal and proper disposal of existing pipe, AC, curb & gutter and sidewalk and saw cutting or other methods of cutting pavement, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00310 and 00291.20(c). (Hazardous Waste), complete.	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
9	General Earthwork (Excavation) , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00330.	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	
10	Clearing and Grubbing , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00320, including all vegetation and trees marked for removal and stump grinding and/or removal where necessary.	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	
11	Subgrade Geotextile , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00350. Installed, complete.	7,509	SY	\$1.00	\$7,509.00	\$0.75	\$5,631.75	\$1.00	\$7,509.00	\$1.00	\$7,509.00	\$1.00	\$7,509.00	
12	Asphalt Pavement Cutting for "T" patch , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 0000310 and City pavement cut policy.	780	LF	\$2.00	\$1,560.00	\$1.00	\$780.00	\$1.00	\$780.00	\$1.00	\$780.00	\$1.00	\$780.00	
13	48" Eccentric Sanitary Sewer Manhole , per approved plans, GP338 and APWA /ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes manhole, excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade, concrete collars and pipe connections, installed, complete.	7	EA	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$39,200.00	\$8,750.00	\$61,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	
14	4" Sanitary Sewer Lateral , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes, pipe, trench excavation, bedding and backfill, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	54	FT	\$60.00	\$3,240.00	\$60.00	\$3,240.00	\$65.00	\$3,510.00	\$72.00	\$3,888.00	\$20.00	\$1,080.00	
15	Sanitary Sewer Bypass System , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00490.41, installed, complete.	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
16	48" Eccentric Storm Drain Manhole , per approved plans, GP338 and APWA /ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes manhole, excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade, concrete collars and pipe connections, installed, complete.	8	EA	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$21,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	

City of Grants Pass
Willow Lane Street Reconstruction
 Project No. TR6325

BID SUMMARY



				Bidder	City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate)	Timber Mountain Construction, Inc.	LTM Inc. dba Knife River Materials	CPI Acquisitions, LLC	West Coast Pipeline, LLC¹				
				Address	101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060	PO Box 930 Rogue River, OR 97537 (541) 956-8700	PO Box 1145 Medford, OR 97501 (541) 770-2960	PO Box 220 Murphy, OR 97533 (541) 862-2390	5924 Upton Road Central Point, OR 97502 (541) 941-6070				
				CSZ	NA	1	2	3	4				
				Phone	NA	Yes 10%	Yes 10%	Yes 10%	Yes 10%				
				Addendums Acknowledged No. 1 & 2 Bid Security	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA				
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
17	96" Large Precast Manhole (Flattop) , per approved plans, ODOT RD346 and APWA /ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes manhole, excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade, and pipe connections, installed, complete.	2	EA	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	Install 8" Storm Drain Pipe , PVC, 0'-5' Depth, per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	1295	LF	\$40.00	\$51,800.00	\$36.00	\$46,620.00	\$30.00	\$38,850.00	\$61.00	\$78,995.00	\$32.00	\$41,440.00
19	Install 8" Storm Drain Pipe , PVC, 5'-10' Depth, per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	33	LF	\$42.00	\$1,386.00	\$35.00	\$1,155.00	\$77.00	\$2,541.00	\$66.00	\$2,178.00	\$90.00	\$2,970.00
20	Install 12" Storm Drain Pipe , HDPE, 0'-5' Depth, per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	56	LF	\$45.00	\$2,520.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$57.00	\$3,192.00	\$52.00	\$2,912.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00
21	Install 12" Storm Drain Pipe , HDPE, 5'-10' Depth, per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	313	LF	\$50.00	\$15,650.00	\$40.00	\$12,520.00	\$50.00	\$15,650.00	\$60.00	\$18,780.00	\$50.00	\$15,650.00
22	Install 15" Storm Drain Pipe , HDPE, 5'-10' Depth, per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	291	LF	\$60.00	\$17,460.00	\$50.00	\$14,550.00	\$62.00	\$18,042.00	\$69.00	\$20,079.00	\$70.00	\$20,370.00
23	Install 18" Storm Drain Pipe , HDPE 5'-10' Depth, per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	263	LF	\$65.00	\$17,095.00	\$50.00	\$13,150.00	\$74.00	\$19,462.00	\$69.00	\$18,147.00	\$72.00	\$18,936.00
24	Install 21" Storm Drain Pipe , PVC 3034, 5'-10' Depth, per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	64	LF	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$77.00	\$4,928.00	\$75.00	\$4,800.00
25	Install 24" Storm Drain Pipe , HDPE, 5'-10' Depth, per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	669	LF	\$90.00	\$60,210.00	\$70.00	\$46,830.00	\$90.00	\$60,210.00	\$85.00	\$56,865.00	\$80.00	\$53,520.00
26	Install 36" Storm Drain Pipe , HDPE, 5'-10' Depth, per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	16	LF	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$113.00	\$1,808.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
27	Install 60" Irrigation Pipe Crossing , Concrete Cl. V, 5'-10' Depth, per approved plans, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes connection to storm drain system, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	101	LF	\$1,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,500.00	\$800.00	\$80,800.00	\$720.00	\$72,720.00	\$835.00	\$84,335.00
28	Pipe Tees, Inserta Tees 8" , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445, installed, complete.	8	EA	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$605.00	\$4,840.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00

City of Grants Pass
Willow Lane Street Reconstruction
 Project No. TR6325



BID SUMMARY

				Bidder City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate) 101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060 NA NA		Timber Mountain Construction, Inc. PO Box 930 Rogue River, OR 97537 (541) 956-8700 Yes 10%		LTM Inc. dba Knife River Materials PO Box 1145 Medford, OR 97501 (541) 770-2960 Yes 10%		CPI Acquisitions, LLC PO Box 220 Murphy, OR 97533 (541) 862-2390 Yes 10%		West Coast Pipeline, LLC 5924 Upton Road Central Point, OR 97502 (541) 941-6070 Yes 10%	
Addendums Acknowledged No. 1 & 2 Bid Security						1		2		3		4	
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29	Water Quality Swale , per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00330. Includes excavation, topsoil, installed complete.	874	LF	\$10.00	\$8,740.00	\$2.00	\$1,748.00	\$3.00	\$2,622.00	\$4.00	\$3,496.00	\$20.00	\$17,480.00
30	Connect Existing Storm Drain to New Storm Drain , per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes all connections to existing storm drain pipe, trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per GP300, installed complete.	22	EA	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$275.00	\$6,050.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00
31	Storm Drain Cleanout , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes, cleanout, trench excavation, bedding, and backfill, per GP362 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	23	EA	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$375.00	\$8,625.00	\$850.00	\$19,550.00
32	Relocate Sanitary Sewer Cleanout , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes, cleanout, trench excavation, bedding, and backfill, per GP362 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
33	Adjust Existing Manhole (minor adjustment) , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00490.48.	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
34	Connect Existing Storm Drain Pipe Through Curb , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes all connections to existing storm drain, pipe, trench excavation, sawcutting, concrete, bedding and compacted backfill per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
35	Concrete Inlet, Type "B" , per GP371, approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes excavation, backfill and all pipe connections. Installed complete.	10	EA	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
36	Catch Basin (Lynch Type) , Sec. 00470. Includes excavation, backfill and all pipe connections. Installed complete.	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
37	12" x 12" NDS Catch Basin , complete with NDS #1215 Galv. Steel Grate, with Insert-A-Tee installed complete.	30	EA	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$440.00	\$13,200.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00
38	Concrete Inlet, Type "D" , per GP370, approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes excavation, backfill and all pipe connections. Installed complete.	8	EA	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
39	Adjusting Valve Boxes , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00490. Installed, complete.	10	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
40	Aggregate Base Course , Varying thickness of ¾"-0 aggregate, compacted in place, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00640, 00641 and 02630. Installed complete for roadway construction.	6000	TN	\$20.00	\$120,000.00	\$22.00	\$132,000.00	\$19.00	\$114,000.00	\$21.00	\$126,000.00	\$22.00	\$132,000.00
41	Asphalt Pavement , ½" dense, Level 2 mix, 4" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	1,770	TN	\$130.00	\$230,100.00	\$90.00	\$159,300.00	\$72.50	\$128,325.00	\$80.00	\$141,600.00	\$80.00	\$141,600.00
42	Asphalt Pavement (Driveway) , ½" dense, Level 2 mix, 2" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, gravel transition to existing driveway, any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	84	TN	\$135.00	\$11,340.00	\$130.00	\$10,920.00	\$72.50	\$6,090.00	\$95.00	\$7,980.00	\$80.00	\$6,720.00
43	Concrete Pavement (Driveway) , per approved plans, per APWA/ODOT Section 00759. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, gravel transition to existing driveway, any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	404	SF	\$7.50	\$3,030.00	\$7.00	\$2,828.00	\$7.50	\$3,030.00	\$6.25	\$2,525.00	\$9.00	\$3,636.00
44	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" (Match Existing) , per approved plans, GP700 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, includes excavation, curb openings per detail, installed complete.	3,580	LF	\$14.00	\$50,120.00	\$16.00	\$57,280.00	\$20.00	\$71,600.00	\$18.50	\$66,230.00	\$18.00	\$64,440.00
45	Concrete Sidewalk (Match Existing) , per approved plans, GP720 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759, includes excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, installed complete.	15,146	SF	\$4.50	\$68,157.00	\$5.00	\$75,730.00	\$6.00	\$90,876.00	\$5.50	\$83,303.00	\$5.00	\$75,730.00

City of Grants Pass
Willow Lane Street Reconstruction
 Project No. TR6325

BID SUMMARY



				Bidder Address CSZ Phone		City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate) 101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060 NA NA		Timber Mountain Construction, Inc. PO Box 930 Rogue River, OR 97537 (541) 956-8700 1 Yes 10%		LTM Inc. dba Knife River Materials PO Box 1145 Medford, OR 97501 (541) 770-2960 2 Yes 10%		CPI Acquisitions, LLC PO Box 220 Murphy, OR 97533 (541) 862-2390 3 Yes 10%		West Coast Pipeline, LLC' 5924 Upton Road Central Point, OR 97502 (541) 941-6070 4 Yes 10%	
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
46	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp with Truncated Domes (Yellow) , per approved plans, GP756 and APWA/ODOT Section 00759. Includes sawcutting, removal of curb and gutter, excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, truncated domes, curb and gutter, installed complete.	2,080	SF	\$16.00	\$33,280.00	\$12.00	\$24,960.00	\$11.00	\$22,880.00	\$15.00	\$31,200.00	\$13.00	\$27,040.00		
47	Concrete Commercial Driveway Apron , per approved plans, GP740, GP745, GP750 and APWA/ODOT Section 00759. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, weep holes, installed complete.	1417	SF	\$12.00	\$17,004.00	\$7.00	\$9,919.00	\$9.00	\$12,753.00	\$7.00	\$9,919.00	\$9.50	\$13,461.50		
48	Concrete Residential Driveway Apron , per approved plans, GP740, GP745, GP750 and APWA/ODOT Section 00759. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, weep holes, installed complete.	2914	SF	\$7.50	\$21,855.00	\$6.00	\$17,484.00	\$7.50	\$21,855.00	\$6.50	\$18,941.00	\$8.25	\$24,040.50		
49	Pavement Bar Removal , per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00851. Installed, complete.	535	SF	\$3.00	\$1,605.00	\$4.00	\$2,140.00	\$4.00	\$2,140.00	\$5.00	\$2,675.00	\$5.00	\$2,675.00		
50	PRB Channelizing Markers , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00855. Installed, complete.	14	EA	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$17.00	\$238.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$16.50	\$231.00	\$18.00	\$252.00		
51	8" White Striping (Durable) , Thermoplastic, sprayed, surface, non-profiled. Per TM500 (W-2), approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00865. Installed, complete.	3326	FT	\$1.50	\$4,989.00	\$2.00	\$6,652.00	\$2.25	\$7,483.50	\$2.50	\$8,315.00	\$3.00	\$9,978.00		
52	Narrow Yellow Striping (Durable) , Thermoplastic, sprayed, surface, non-profiled. Per TM500 (ND/R-40), approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00865. Installed, complete.	958	FT	\$1.75	\$1,676.50	\$1.00	\$958.00	\$1.25	\$1,197.50	\$1.00	\$958.00	\$1.50	\$1,437.00		
53	Pavement Legend , Type 'B-HS': Bicycle Lane Symbols, Fused thermoplastic film high skid material per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00867. Installed, complete.	6	EA	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00		
54	Pavement Bar , Type 'B-HS': Fused thermoplastic film high skid material per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00867. Installed, complete.	515	SF	\$7.25	\$3,733.75	\$9.00	\$4,635.00	\$8.00	\$4,120.00	\$9.00	\$4,635.00	\$10.00	\$5,150.00		
55	Pavement Bar , Type 'B-HS': Bike Greenfield, Fused thermoplastic film high skid material per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00867. Installed, complete.	2688	SF	\$8.00	\$21,504.00	\$9.00	\$24,192.00	\$8.50	\$22,848.00	\$9.50	\$25,536.00	\$9.50	\$25,536.00		
56	Loop Detector Installation , (approximately 1 loop detector), per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00990. Installed complete.	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$7,360.00	\$7,360.00		
57	Remove and Replace Wire Fence , remove and replace all existing fence identified on the plans with new fence to match existing, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 01050. Installed, complete.	102	LF	\$15.00	\$1,530.00	\$34.50	\$3,519.00	\$5.00	\$510.00	\$16.50	\$1,683.00	\$40.00	\$4,080.00		
58	Remove and Replace 4-foot Chain Link Fence , Match Existing, remove and replace all existing fence identified on the plans with new fence to match existing, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 01050. Installed, complete.	40	LF	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00		
59	Landscape Sleeves , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 01120.11. Installed, complete.	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
60	Landscape Restoration , per approved plans, per APWA/ODOT Sec. 01030, complete.	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
61	Multiple Mailbox Support , per GP100 and approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01070. Installed, complete.	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00		
62	Single Mailbox Support , per GP100 and approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01070. Installed, complete.	4	EA	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
63	Temporary Mailbox Support , per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01070. Installed, complete.	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		

City of Grants Pass
Willow Lane Street Reconstruction
 Project No. TR6325

BID SUMMARY



				Bidder Address CSZ Phone		City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate) 101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060 NA NA		Timber Mountain Construction, Inc. PO Box 930 Rogue River, OR 97537 (541) 956-8700 1 Yes 10%		LTM Inc. dba Knife River Materials PO Box 1145 Medford, OR 97501 (541) 770-2960 2 Yes 10%		CPI Acquisitions, LLC PO Box 220 Murphy, OR 97533 (541) 862-2390 3 Yes 10%		West Coast Pipeline, LLC¹ 5924 Upton Road Central Point, OR 97502 (541) 941-6070 4 Yes 10%	
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
64	Fire Hydrant, Short Lead , per approved plans, GP254 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01140. Includes excavation, backfill, connections and all appurtenances and parts necessary. Installed, complete.	6	EA	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$28,500.00		
65	Air Relief Valve , per approved plans, GP270 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01140. Includes excavation, backfill, connections and all appurtenances and parts necessary. Installed, complete.	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00		
66	2 Inch Blow Off Assembly , per approved plans, GP262 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01140. Includes excavation, backfill, connections and all appurtenances and parts necessary. Installed, complete.	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,730.00	\$4,730.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		
67	4 Inch Blow Off Assembly (low point) , per approved plans, GP264 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01140. Includes excavation, backfill, connections and all appurtenances and parts necessary. Installed, complete.	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
68	Potable Water Service Connection , 2 Inch and Smaller, per approved plans, GP275 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00		
69	Potable Water Service Connection , 2 Inch and Smaller (no meter), per approved plans, GP274 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00		
70	8" Water Pipe and Fittings , Cl. 52 Ductile Iron, per approved plans and APWA /ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes pipe, fittings, valves, trench excavation, bedding and backfill per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	111	LF	\$95.00	\$10,545.00	\$100.00	\$11,100.00	\$97.00	\$10,767.00	\$116.00	\$12,876.00	\$100.00	\$11,100.00		
71	12" Water Pipe and Fittings , Cl. 50 Ductile Iron, per approved plans and APWA /ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes pipe, fittings, valves, trench excavation, bedding and backfill per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	1,511	LF	\$105.00	\$158,655.00	\$62.00	\$93,682.00	\$76.00	\$114,836.00	\$81.00	\$122,391.00	\$80.00	\$120,880.00		
Total (Bid Items 1-71):					\$1,695,954.25		\$1,416,971.75		\$1,449,614.00		\$1,500,078.00		\$1,615,376.00		

BIDS WERE OPENED ON 1/24/19 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS CITY MANAGER'S CONFERENCE ROOM.

¹ The total sum for West Coast Pipeline, LLC has been adjusted due to mathematical errors on Bid Items #6 and #18.